

Job Details

Are you looking for an opportunity to make a positive impact in our community? The **City of Kalamazoo – Public Services** has a great opportunity for you to work as a **Utility Electrician**. The pay range is from \$29.55 - \$36.02 hourly with great benefits.

This position performs highly technical electrical work in the maintenance of the electrical installations and equipment in the Utilities plants and stations; performs related work as required.

The employee in this classification is responsible for inspecting, troubleshooting, and repairing the Utilities' electrical equipment, motor controls and process instrumentation. Independent judgment and action are required under general supervision.

Interested applicants must apply online. This position is posted until filled.

The full job posting including essential qualifications and application are posted at www.kalamazoocity.org. Choose "Employment Opportunities" link and select the job title. Applications will only be accepted via the website listed above.

The City of Kalamazoo is an Equal Opportunity Employer. We are committed to creating a diverse, equitable and inclusive organization where different perspectives and experience3s are welcomed and encouraged. Studies have shown that women and people of color, are less likely to apply for jobs unless they meet all of the qualifications listed. The City of Kalamazoo is most interested in finding the best candidate for the job, and that candidate may be one from a less traditional background. If you have transferable experience, please tell us about it. This approach will give each current and potential employee the opportunity to learn, grow and contribute to the City of Kalamazoo.

"Apply" button should link to: https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/kalamazoomi